These adjustments, described above, are collectively referred to as the "Restatement."

The condensed consolidated financial statements included in this Form 10-Q/A have been restated to reflect the
adjustments described above. The effects of the Restatement have also been set forth, for the periods presented
therein, in Amendment No. 4 to the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K/A for the fiscal year ended May 29,
2004, which was filed with the SEC on April 19, 2005, and in Amendment No. 1 to the Company's Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q/A for the quarter ended August 28, 2004, which we are concurrently filing with this Form 10-Q/A.

The following is a summary of the impact of the Restatement on the Company's condensed consolidated balance sheet
at November 27, 2004 and the Company's condensed consolidated statements of operations for the six and three
month periods ended November 27, 2004 and November 29, 2003.

(dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)
November 27, 2004

   As Previously
   Reported

   Restatement
   Adjustments

   As Restated

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
  ASSETS
   Property and Equipment (Net of
Accumulated   Depreciation) $   631,249 $   4,778 $   636,027
   Intangible Assets (Net of
Accumulated   Amortization) 35,854 10,681 46,535
   Deferred Tax Assets 6,519 7,095 13,614

   Total Assets 1,836,070 22,554 1,858,624

  LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Other Current Liabilities 193,177 6,570 199,747
   Other Liabilities 11,573 26,483 38,056
   Retained Earnings 863,654 (10,499 ) 853,155
   Total Stockholders' Equity 877,381 (10,499 ) 866,882
Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity

1,836,070 22,554 1,858,624

Page
9

Six Months Ended November 27, 2004

   As Previously
   Reported

   Restatement
   Adjustments   As Restated

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
 Other Revenue $   20,276 $   (5,909 ) $   14,367
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative Expenses 471,224 (843 ) 470,381
   Depreciation 43,472 911 44,383
   Other Income, Net -   (5,909 ) (5,909 )
  Total Costs and Expenses 1,434,978 (5,841 ) 1,429,137

   Income from Continuing Operations
Before
   Provision for Income Taxes

37,857 (68 ) 37,789

   Provision for Income Taxes 14,802 (27 ) 14,775

   Income from Continuing Operations 23,055 (41 ) 23,014

  Net Income 23,055 (41 ) 23,014

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

  Total Comprehensive Income 23,056 (41 ) 23,015

  Diluted Earnings Per Share:

   Diluted Income Per Share from
Continuing
   Operations

$0.52 ($0.01 ) $0.51

   Diluted Net Income Per Share $0.52 ($0.01 ) $0.51

Six Months Ended November 29, 2003

   As
Previously

   Reported

   Restatement
   Adjustments

   As Restated
Condensed Consolidated Statement
of Operations
 Other Revenue $   13,454 $   (431 ) $   13,023
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative
Expenses

444,899 (1,375 ) 443,524

   Depreciation 38,613 832 39,445
Other Income, Net - (431 ) (431 )
  Total Costs and Expenses 1,305,898 (974 ) 1,304,924

   Income from Continuing
Operations Before   Provision for
Income Taxes

19,688 543 20,231

   Provision for Income Taxes 7,620 210 7,830

   Income from Continuing
Operations

12,068 333 12,401

   Loss from Discontinued
Operations,
   Net of Tax Benefit

(2,012 ) (45 ) (2,057 )

  Net Income 10,056 288 10,344

  Total Comprehensive Income 10,056 288 10,344

  Basic and Diluted Earnings Per
Share:

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

   Basic Income Per Share from
Continuing   Operations $0.27 $0.01 $0.28
   Basic Loss Per Share from
Discontinued   Operations (0.04 ) ($0.01 ) ($0.05 )
   Diluted Income Per Share from
Continuing   Operations $0.27 $0.01 $0.28
   Diluted Loss Per Share from
Discontinued   Operations ($0.04 ) ($0.01 ) ($0.05 )

Page
10

Three Months Ended November 27, 2004

   As Previously
   Reported

   Restatement
   Adjustments

   As Restated
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
 Other Revenue $   13,124 $   (5,157 ) $   7,967
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative Expenses 253,407 (383 ) 253,024
   Depreciation 22,476 456 22,932
   Other Income, Net - (5,157 ) (5,157 )
   Total Costs and Expenses 820,295 (5,084 ) 815,211

Income from Continuing Operations
Before   Provision for Income Taxes 68,537 (73 ) 68,464
   Provision for Income Taxes 26,798 (29 ) 26,769

   Income from Continuing Operations 41,739 (44 ) 41,695

  Net Income 41,739 (44 ) 41,695

  Total Comprehensive Income 41,739 (44 ) 41,695

Three Months Ended November 29, 2003

Edgar Filing: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY WAREHOUSE CORP - Form 10-Q/A

14

   As
Previously

   Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

   As Restated
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
 Other Revenue $   7,406 $   (46 ) $   7,360
 COSTS AND EXPENSES
   Selling and Administrative Expenses 240,092 (549 ) 239,543
   Depreciation 19,888 416 20,304
Other Income, Net - (46 ) (46 )
  Total Costs and Expenses 748,641 (179 ) 748,462

   Income from Continuing Operations
Before   Provision for Income Taxes 45,424 133 45,557
   Provision for Income Taxes 17,581 52 17,633

   Income from Continuing Operations 27,843 81 27,924
   Loss from Discontinued Operations,
   Net of Tax Benefit (720 ) (22 ) (742 )

  Net Income 27,123 59 27,182

  Total Comprehensive Income 27,121 59 27,180

  Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share:

   Basic Income Per Share from
Continuing   Operations $0.62 $0.01 $0.63
   Basic Loss Per Share from
Discontinued   Operations ($0.01 ) ($0.01 ) ($0.02 )
   Diluted Income Per Share from
Continuing   Operations $0.62 $0.01 $0.63
   Diluted Loss Per Share from
Discontinued   Operations ($0.01 ) ($0.01 ) ($0.02 )

Page
11

3.   Certain information and footnote disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America have been condensed or omitted. It is